VILLAGE OF GILBERTS

RESOLUTION NO. 18-2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LORIG CONSTRUCTION TO CONDUCT CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 6:00 P.M. AND 6:00 A.M. AS PART OF THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S ROUTE 72 RESURFACING PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Village of Gilberts, County of Kane, State of Illinois ("the Village") is a duly organized and existing municipality and unit of local government created under the provisions of the laws of the State of Illinois, and is operating under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the Illinois Department of Transportation has awarded a contract to Lorig Construction for the completion of Route 72 resurfacing; and

WHEREAS, Lorig Construction has requested to conduct night work consisting of grinding and milling, followed by the installation of binder and paving for approximately 5 days during the month of August 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Village Municipal Code restricts the hours of construction activity; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GILBERTS, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1:

That Lorig Construction is authorized to conduct night work between the hours of 6:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. as part of the Illinois Department of Transportation's IL Route 72 Resurfacing Project between August 8 and 31, 2018.

SECTION 2:

This resolution shall be in full force and in effect from and after its passage and approval pursuant to law.

Passed this 4 day of Aug 2018 by a roll call vote as follows:

u	INO,	10-201	O
		Р.)

	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain		
Trustee Jeanne Alle Trustee Dan Corbet Trustee Nancy Farre Trustee Louis Hack Trustee Elissa Kojz Trustee Guy Zambe President Rick Zirk INCORPORATED 1890 ILLINOIS OF GILBRITAN OF GI	t / ell / er / arek /	2	OF Aug,	2018 rk		
ATTEST: Willage Clerk, Courtney Nicholas						

Aug. 8, 2018

Published: